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Clinton Has Narrow Lead in Pennsylvania

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Pennsylvania poll, conducted entirely after the
Democratic convention, finds Hillary Clinton with a narrow lead in the state.
She's at 45% to 42% for Donald Trump, 4% for Gary Johnson, and 2% for Jill
Stein. In a head to head match up just with Trump she leads by 4 points at 49-45.

Both polls- in Pennsylvania and nationally- PPP has done since the Democratic
convention basically suggest that the race is back where it was in June. In late
June we had Clinton up 46-42 on Trump head to head in Pennsylvania and 48-44
nationally. Clinton now leads 49-45 in Pennsylvania and 50-45 nationally so it
appears everything that happened in the month of July had minimal effect on the
margins between Clinton and Trump, it just helped move some undecided
partisans skeptical of their party's nominees off the fence and toward the
candidates they likely would have ended up with anyway.

Hillary Clinton's seen a decent improvement in her image over the last couple
months in Pennsylvania. At the beginning of June she had a -21 net favorability
rating in the state at 35/56, and that's now improved 8 points to -13 at 40/53.
Like we saw nationally Trump's had an improvement in his numbers too but it's
not as good as Clinton's- he was at -25 at 34/59 in early June and has now shifted
up to -20 at 36/56 for a net 5 point improvement.

“Our polling in Pennsylvania and nationally has found that Hillary Clinton
improved her image more with the conventions than Donald Trump did,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “And she’s also maintained her
existing modest- but persistent- lead in the race.”

We've done three public polls in the last 10 days and they all tell the same story
when it comes to undecideds: they're Democratic leaning voters who still just
don't like Hillary Clinton. In Pennsylvania the undecideds would prefer Barack
Obama as President to Donald Trump by 30 points, nationally the undecideds
would prefer Obama to Trump by 49 points, and in Ohio the undecideds would
prefer Obama to Trump by 30 points. It's clear the undecideds prefer the current
direction of the country to the vastly different one Trump is offering. And the
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pool of voters who continue to be undecided like Bernie Sanders- he has a 38/27
favorability rating with them in Pennsylvania and a 70/18 one nationally. These
folks certainly don't like Trump- a 5/58 favorability rating in Pennsylvania, a
2/89 one nationally, and a 5/71 one in Ohio. But they don't like Clinton either- a
5/64 favorability in Pennsylvania, a 4/83 one nationally, and an 8/64 one in
Ohio. The convention didn't immediately fix that, and it remains to be seen if
having Obama and Sanders as strong surrogates for her can on the campaign
trail. Overall voters would rather have another term of Obama than Trump 51/44,
so Obama and Clinton just have to work together to get the holdouts who like the
country's current path in her column.

The Democratic convention in Philadelphia is generally viewed by voters in
Pennsylvania as having gone well- 48% rate it to have been a success, compared
to 38% who call it a failure. The Democratic Party as a whole emerges from the
convention with an image that's a net 15 points better than the Republicans.
Voters don't love Democrats- their favorability is a -5 spread at 44/49- but it's a
lot better than the GOP's -20 standing at 34/54. The DNC also helps to identify
the most effective surrogates for Democrats- Michelle Obama (54/38) and Joe
Biden (52/35) fare best with Bill Clinton (47/43), Sanders (46/40), and Chelsea
Clinton (41/29) all sporting positive images that should be helpful to Clinton on
the campaign trail as well.

The Pennsylvania numbers provide more evidence of how much trouble Trump's
attitude towards Russia could hurt him. Vladimir Putin has an 8/70 favorability
rating with Pennsylvanians, and Russia as a whole comes in at 12/54. By a 43
point margin voters say they're less likely to vote for a candidate if it's perceived
Russia is interfering with the election to try to help them, and by a 23 point
margin they say they're less likely to vote for a candidate seen as being friendly
toward Russia.

“Voters hate Vladimir Putin and Russia,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “This has the potential to become a very problematic issue for
Donald Trump in the last few months of the campaign.”

The tax return issue will also continue to dog Trump like a dog. 64% of voters
think he needs to release his taxes to only 21% who don't think he needs to.
Democrats (84/7) and independents (59/21) are pretty united in saying Trump
has to release his returns and even a plurality of Republicans (42/36) think he
needs to as well.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,505 likely voters from July 29" to 31st. The margin of error is +/-2.5%.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 48%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 45%
NOE SUME .., 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

o) = 101 < TP 40%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 53%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 36%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 56%
NOE SUME .., 8%

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack ODaMA.......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeen, 51%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 5%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10
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The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 45%
Donald Trump ....ooooieieiieeeeeeee e 42%
Gary JONNSON .....coiieiiiiiiiiiiie e 4%
Jill SEEIN e 2%
UNndecided.........oovevmieeiiiiiie e 8%

If you had to choose between just Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 49%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeiee e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiiic 46%
Unfavorable ...........oeuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 40%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democratic Party?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuvveeeiiiiiiieieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republican Party?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oeuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 54%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 11%
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Q11 Do you think the Democratic convention was
more of a success or a failure?

SUCCESS e eveeeeeeeeeeeee e e et eeeeeseeereeeeeeenereneeann 48%
Failure......oovveeeeeieeeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tim Kaine?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 25%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 45%

Q13 Does Tim Kaine’s selection as Hillary Clinton’s
running mate make you more or less likely to
vote for Hillary Clinton, or does it not make a

difference?
MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiii e 18%
LESS KEIY ... 19%
Doesn't make a difference ............cccccevevvveenns 60%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michelle Obama?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 54%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 9%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 43%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 10%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiieee 52%
UNfavorable ...........ccuvveeeiiiiiiiiee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 13%
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Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chelsea Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 41%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 30%

Q18 Do you think Donald Trump should release his
tax returns, or not?

Should release tax returns...........cccceeeeeeeeeeeens 64%
Should not release tax returns...........ccceeeeee. 21%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 15%

Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Vladimir Putin?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 70%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 22%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Russia?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 12%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 54%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 34%

Q21 If a candidate for President was seen as
friendly toward Russia would that make you
more or less likely to vote for them, or would it
not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY......oovviiiiiiiie e 11%
LESS KEIY ... 34%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnunen. 48%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii %
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Q22 If Russia interfered in the US Presidential
election to try to help one of the candidates,
would that make you more or less likely to vote
for the candidate Russia was trying to help, or
would it not make a difference?

MOTE IKEIY ... 7%
LESS KLY v 50%
Wouldn't make a difference...............cc.cooeu..... 37%
NOE SUTE ..o 5%

Q23 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeeiiiiviiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeees 49%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 40%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 11%

Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......oooioiiiii e 14%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovevvrrinieneinieenn. 20%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 29%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............c.covverveverveenn 23%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovrverererrrserernennes 14%
Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man.......o 47%
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Q26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 46%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 40%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 14%

Q27 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIEE v 80%
AFTICAN AMETICAN .. eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 12%
OUNET ottt 7%

Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 14%

B0 10 45 27%

BB 10 65 ... 36%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 23%
Q29 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Clinton/Trump Head

to Head

Donal-
d Tru...

Hillary
Clint...

Not
sure

Base

Vote
Democrat/Republican
for President

Democrat
Republican| 4

Not sure

Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Obama Approval
Approve|48% 91% 3% 33%
Disapprove|48% 6% 95% 40%
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 27%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|40% 81% 1% 5%
Unfavorable|53% 11% 97% 64%
Not sure| 7% 9% 2% 31%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| sure
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|51% 96% 3% 41%
Donald Trump | 44% 1% 94% 11%
Not sure| 5% 3% 2% 48%

48%

5%
7%

95%
3%
2%

2%
95%
3%

7%
11%
81%

Base

to Head

Clinton/Trump Head

Hillary
Clint...

Donal-
d Tru...

Not
sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
56%
8%

3%
93%
4%

76%
16%

8%

5%
58%
37%

Base

Clinton/Trump Head
to Head

Hillary
Clint...

Donal-
d Tru...

Not
sure

Clinton/Trump/Others

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Gary Johnson

Jill Stein
Undecided

45%
42%
4%
2%
8%

91%
2%
2%
5%

93%
3%
1%
3%

25%
8%
67%
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Clinton/Trump Head to

Clinton/Trump Head

Head
Hillary |Donald Not
Base | Clint...| Trump| sure
Clinton/Trump Head to
Head
Hillary Clinton|49% 100% - -
Donald Trump | 45% - 100% -
Not sure| 5% - - 100%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Democratic Party
Favorability
Favorable|44% 83% 4% 17%
Unfavorable | 49% 9% 93% 51%
Not sure| 7% 8% 3% 31%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Democratic
Convention
Success/Failure
Success|48% 88% 9% 18%
Failure|38% 6% 74% 26%
Not sure|14% 6% 17% 56%

to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 46% 75% 16% 38%
Unfavorable|40% 12% 71% 27%
Not sure|14% 13% 13% 36%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Republican Party
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 8% 66% 15%
Unfavorable|54% 85% 22% 46%
Not sure|11% 7% 12% 39%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Kaine Favorability
Favorable|31% 55% 6% 10%
Unfavorable|25% 5% 47% 15%
Not sure|45% 40% 47% 75%
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Clinton/Trump Head

Clinton/Trump Head

to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| sure
Kaine Running Mate
Selection More/Less
Likely
More likely | 18% 36% 1% 4%
Less likely [ 19% 5% 35% 6%
Doesn't make a|60% 56% 63% 76%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 15%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...|] sure
Bill Clinton
Favorability
Favorable|47% 82% 11% 32%
Unfavorable|43% 7% 83% 45%
Not sure|10% 11% 7% 24%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...|] sure
Chelsea Clinton
Favorability
Favorable|41% 71% 11% 16%
Unfavorable | 30% 8% 55% 20%
Not sure|30% 21% 35% 64%

to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Michelle Obama
Favorability
Favorable|54% 93% 12% 41%
Unfavorable | 38% 4% 6% 22%
Not sure| 9% 3% 11% 37%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Biden Favorability
Favorable|52% 86% 18% 28%
Unfavorable| 35% 6% 70% 18%
Not sure|13% 9% 13% 54%
Clinton/Trump Head
to Head
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Should/Should
Not Release Tax
Returns
Should release tax | 64% 90% 36% 53%
returns
Should not release tax|21% 3% 43% 6%
returns
Not sure|15% 7% 21% 41%
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Clinton/Trump Head
to Head

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure

Clinton/Trump Head
to Head

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure

Russia Favorability

Putin Favorability
Favorable|12% 11%  13% 14%

Favorable| 8% 8% 9% 3%
Unfavorable| 70% 78% 62% 54% Unfavorable|54% 57% 53% 32%

Not sure|22% 14% 29% 44% Not sure|34% 32% 34% 54%

Clinton/Trump Head
to Head

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure

Clinton/Trump Head
to Head

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure

Russia Interfere in
Presidential Election
More/Less Likely

13% 18% More likely| 7% 8% % 1%
Less likely|50%  70%  29% 37%

Candidate Friendly to
Russia More/Less
Likely

More likely|11% 8%

Less likely [ 34% 48% 19% 25%
36% Wouldn't make a|37% 17% 60% 45%
difference

Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 16%

Wouldn't make a|48% 35% 65%
difference

Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 22%

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...

Obama Approval Vote
Democrat/Republican
Approve [ 48% 89% 5% 24% for President

Disapprove|48% 8%  94% 62% Democrat|48%  88% 5% 25%
Notsure| 4% 3% 1% 14% Republican|45% 7%  91% 52%
Not sure| 7% 5% 4% 23%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|40% 74% 4% 19% Favorable|36% 8% 71% 37%
Unfavorable|53% 16% 94% 67% Unfavorable|56% 88% 20% 45%
Not sure| 7% 10% 1% 14% Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Obama/Trump Clinton/Trump/Others
Barack Obama|51% 93% 6% 28% Hillary Clinton [45%  83% 5% 19%
Donald Trump | 44% 5% 90% 48% Donald Trump [ 42% 6% 85% 46%
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 24% Gary Johnson| 4% 2% 4% 9%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 1% 2%
Undecided| 8% 6% 5% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Head to Sanders Favorability
Head Favorable|46%  75%  15% 28%
Hillary Clinton|49% 90% 6% 25%
Unfavorable|40% 12% 73% 42%
Donald Trump [45% 7% 91% 52%
Not sure|14% 12% 12% 30%
Not sure| 5% 3% 3% 23%
July 29-31, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Democratic Party Republican Party
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|44% 82% 3% 17% Favorable|34% 9% 65% 39%
Unfavorable|49% 9% 94% 66% Unfavorable|54% 83% 24% 35%
Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 17% Not sure|11% 8% 11% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Democratic Kaine Favorability
Convention
Success/Failure Favorable|31% 53% 7% 16%
Success | 48% 85% 12% 16% Unfavorable|25% 7% 47% 23%
Failure| 38% 9% 71% 48% Not sure|45% 40% 46% 61%
Not sure|14% 7% 17% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Kaine Running Mate Michelle Obama
Selection More/Less Favorability
Likely Favorable|54%  91%  14% 29%
More likely| 18% 33% 3% 8%
ore likely| 18% ° ° ° Unfavorable|38% 5%  76% 48%
i 9 6% 31% 30%
Less likely| 19% 0 ° 0 Notsure| 9% 4%  10% 22%
Doesn't make a|60% 57% 65% 55%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 7%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Bill CIint_o_n Biden Favorability
Favorability Favorable|52%  84%  19% 28%
Favorable|47% 79% 12% 27%
Unfavorable|35% 6% 70% 41%
Unfavorable|43% 9% 82% 58%
Not sure|13% 10% 11% 31%
Not sure|10% 11% 6% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Chelsea Clinton Trump Should/Should
Favorability Not Release Tax
Favorable|41%  70%  11% 18% Returns
9 % 40% 419
Unfavorable|29% 8%  53% 39% Should re'ef:ti:ﬁ’s‘ 64%  88%  40% %
Not sure|30%  22% 36% 43% Should not release tax | 21% 4% 38% 34%
returns
Not sure|15% 8% 22% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Putin Favorability Russia Favorability
Favorable| 8% 5% 9% 13% Favorable|12% 10% 12% 23%
Unfavorable [ 70% 80% 65% 42% Unfavorable|54% 56% 55% 39%
Not sure|22% 15% 26% 44% Not sure(34% 34% 33% 37%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Candidate Friendly to Russia Interfere in
Russia More/Less Presidential Election
Likely More/Less Likely
More likely|11% 8% 11% 21% More likely| 7% 5% 7% 17%
Less likely|34%  45% 22% 24% Less likely|50% 69% 30% 32%
Wouldn't make a|48% 37% 64% 40% Wouldn't make a|37% 20% 60% 39%
difference difference
Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 14% Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
Obama Approval Vote )
Approve|48%  89% 79% 50% 21% 3% Efrmp‘r’g:‘ég Fiﬁp“b"ca”
Disapprove| 48% 9% 7% 44% 6% 95% Democrat|48% 83% 78%  55% 19% 4%
Notsure| 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% Republican|45%  10% 17% 3% 74% 92%
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|40% 80% 66% 40% 17% 2% Favorable|36% 14% 17% 28% 54% 76%
Unfavorable|53%  12% 25% 48% 81% 96% Unfavorable|56%  79% 82% 66% 32% 16%
Not sure| 7% 8% 9% 12% 2% 2% Not sure| 8% 7% 2% 6% 14% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama/Trump Clinton/Trump/Others
Barack Obama|51% 87% 85% 56% 23% 4% Hillary Clinton|45%  83% 74% 49% 17% 3%
Donald Trump | 44% 8% 15% 35% 71% 93% Donald Trump | 42% 7% 15% 33% 69% 90%
Not sure| 5% 5% 1% 8% 6% 3% Gary Johnson| 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 1%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Undecided| 8% 8% 5% 12% 6% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump Head to Sanders Favorability
Head Favorable|46%  73% 70% 51% 27% 9%
Hillary Clinton [49%  85% 82% 56% 19% 3%
Unfavorable|[40%  14% 20% 32% 57% 81%
Donald Trump|45% 8% 15% 36% 76% 93%
Not sure|14% 13% 10% 18% 16% 9%
Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 8% 5% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Democratic Party Republican Party
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|44% 79% 78% 43% 19% 2% Favorable|34% 24% 18% 24% 53% 61%
Unfavorable[49%  17% 19% 43% 75% 94% Unfavorable|54%  71% 75% 62% 35% 25%
Not sure| 7% 4% 4% 14% 6% 3% Not sure|11% 5% 7% 15% 12% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Democratic Kaine Favorability
Convention
Success/Failure Favorable[31% 61% 51% 28% 14% 4%
Success|48%  81% 75% 51% 26% 8% Unfavorable | 25% 8% 7% 17% 42% 55%
Failure|38% 11% 18% 32% 57% 75% Not sure|[45% 31% 42% 55% 44% 41%
Not sure| 14% 8% 7% 17% 17% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Kaine Running Mate Michelle Obama
Selection More/Less Favorability
Likely Favorable|54% 82% 86% 59% 31% 4%
More likel Y 44% 30% 15% 7% 3%
re likely] 18% ° ° 0 ° ° Unfavorable|38%  13% 13% 28% 58% 86%
i 9 9% 9 0 0 0
Less likely|19% o 9% 19% 25% 32% Not surel 9% 5% 1% 13% 11% 9%
Doesn't make a|60%  45% 58% 63% 65% 64%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Bill CIintgn Biden Favorability
Favorability Favorable|520 81% 80% 54% 32% 9%
Favorable|47%  79% 2% 51% 27% 5%
Unfavorable|35% 9% 12% 28% 52% 83%
Unfavorable|43%  10% 18% 36% 65% 93%
Not sure|13% 10% 8% 18% 15% 9%
Not sure|10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Chelsea Clinton Trump Should/Should
Favorability Not Release Tax
Returns
Favorable|41%  70% 62% 42% 26% 3%
0 0/ 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|29%  11% 15% 25% 38% 63% Should 'E'ef‘;i:zz 64%  B8% 80% 67% 49% 33%
Not sure[30% 18% 2% 32% 36% 34% Should not release tax|21% 8% 12% 16% 29% 43%
returns
Not sure|15% 4% 7% 17% 22% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Putin Favorability Russia Favorability
Favorable| 8% 21% 5% 6% 7% 5% Favorable|12% 22% 12% 11% 12% 5%
Unfavorable|70%  57% 82% 69% 67% 70% Unfavorable|54% 51% 55% 50% 55% 62%
Not sure|22% 22% 14% 25% 26% 25% Not sure|34% 27% 33% 39% 32% 33%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Candidate Friendly to Russia Interfere in
Russia More/Less Presidential Election
Likely More/Less Likely
More likely|11% 18% 9% 11% 10% 6% More likely| 7% 15% 6% 4% 8% 6%
Less likely|34% 46% 47% 30% 26% 23% Less likely|50% 57% 68% 55% 36% 26%
Wouldn't make a|48%  30% 37% 48% 60% 61% Wouldn't make a[37% 25% 21% 34% 50% 61%
difference difference
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 10% 4% 10% Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 7% 6% 6%
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Base

Gender

Wom...

Man

Obama Approval

Approve | 48%

Disapprove|48%

52% 44%
42%  55%

Base

Gender

Wom...

Man

Vote
Democrat/Republican
for President

Democrat | 48%

Republican|45%

Not sure

7%

55% 41%
38% 53%

7%

6%

Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man

Base

Gender

Wom...

Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|40%

47% 33%

Trump Favorability

Unfavorable|53% 45% 61%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Obama/Trump

Barack Obama|51% 57% 45%

Donald Trump | 44% 38% 50%

Not sure| 5% 6% 5%

Favorable|36%

Unfavorable | 56%

32% 42%
60% 52%

Not sure| 8% 8% 7%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump/Others

Hillary Clinton | 45% 51% 39%

Donald Trump | 42% 36% 49%

Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 4%

Jill Stein| 2% 1% 2%

Undecided| 8% 9% 6%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Clinton/Trump Head to
Head

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

49% 55% 43%
45% 38% 53%
5% 7% 4%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 48% 44%
40% 34% 46%
14% 17% 10%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Democratic Party
Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

44% 49% 37%
49% 42% 57%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Republican Party
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 31% 39%
54% 56% 52%
11% 13% 9%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Democratic
Convention

Success/Failure

Success
Failure

Not sure

48% 52% 44%
38% 33% 43%
14% 15% 13%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Kaine Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 33% 27%
25% 21% 29%
45% 46% 44%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Kaine Running Mate
Selection More/Less
Likely

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Michelle Obama
Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

54% 58% 48%
38% 33% 43%

More likely | 18% 20% 17%

Less likely [ 19% 17% 21%

Doesn't make a|60% 59% 62%

difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man

Bill Clinton
Favorability

Favorable|47% 52% 42%

Unfavorable

Not sure

43% 39% 48%
10% 9% 10%

Not sure| 9% 8% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

52% 57% 46%
35% 28% 43%
13% 15% 10%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Chelsea Clinton
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 48% 33%
29% 26% 34%
30% 26% 33%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Should/Should
Not Release Tax
Returns

Should release tax
returns

Should not release tax
returns

Not sure

64% 65% 62%

21% 18% 24%

15% 16% 15%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Putin Favorability Russia Favorability
Favorable| 8% 6% 10% Favorable|12% 9% 16%
Unfavorable| 70% 66% 74% Unfavorable|54% 51% 57%
Not sure|22% 29% 15% Not sure|34% 40% 27%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Candidate Friendly to Russia Interfere in
Russia More/Less Presidential Election
Likely More/Less Likely
More likely|11% 9% 13% More likely| 7% 6% 9%
Less likely|34% 35% 32% Less likely | 50% 53% 47%
Wouldn't make a|48% 45% 51% Wouldn't make a|37% 33% 42%
difference difference
Not sure| 7% 11% 4% Not sure| 5% 8% 2%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Vote
Approve| 48% 81% 12% 22% f'?)er’g‘:g;?é/e R;Ep“b“can
Disapprove | 48% 17% 85% 48% Democrat | 48% 85% 9% 40%
Notsure| 4% 2% 3% 9% Republican|45% 12% 86% 38%
Not sure| 7% 3% 5% 22%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 40% 74% 9% 20% Favorable | 36% 11% 68% 31%
Unfavorable|53% 18% 87% 67% Unfavorable|56% 83% 24% 58%
Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 13% Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama/Trump Clinton/Trump/Others
Barack Obama|51% 84% 13% 51% Hillary Clinton|45% 80% 10% 31%
Donald Trump | 44% 13% 82% 36% Donald Trump|42% 12% 79% 38%
Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 13% Gary Johnson| 4% 2% 4% 9%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 8% 5% 6% 20%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Head to Sanders Favorability
Head Favorable|46% 69% 21% 44%
Hillary Clinton|49% 85% 11% 40%
Unfavorable|40% 16% 66% 40%
Donald Trump|45% 13% 84% 42%
Not sure|14% 15% 13% 16%
Not sure| 5% 2% 5% 17%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Democratic Party Republican Party
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|44% 7% 8% 35% Favorable|34% 10% 66% 26%
Unfavorable|49% 15% 87% 52% Unfavorable|54% 80% 23% 60%
Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 13% Not sure|11% 10% 11% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Democratic Kaine Favorability
Convention
Success/Failure Favorable|31% 48% 13% 21%
Success | 48% 78% 17% 39% Unfavorable| 25% 9% 43% 25%
Failure|38% 14% 67% 35% Not sure|45% 43% 44% 53%
Not sure|14% 8% 16% 26%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Kaine Running Mate Michelle Obama
Selection More/Less Favorability
Likely Favorable |54% 84% 19% 50%
M likely | 18% 32% % 10%
orelikely | 18% ° 6% 0% Unfavorable|38% 13% 70% 31%
i Y 10% 30% 15%
Less likely | 19% ° ° ° Not sure| 9% 3% 11% 19%
Doesn't make a|60% 54% 62% 73%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 3%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Bill Clinton Biden Favorability
Favorability Favorable|52% 80% 23% 42%
Favorable|47% 7% 14% 40%
Unfavorable| 35% 10% 64% 35%
Unfavorable|43% 14% 78% 42%
Not sure|13% 10% 13% 23%
Not sure| 10% 8% 8% 18%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Chelsea Clinton Trump Should/Should
Favorability Not Release Tax
Favorable|41% 68% 15% 25% Returns
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 20% 12% 50% 20% Should release tax | 64% 84% 42% 59%
returns
Not sure| 30% 19% 36% 46% Should not release tax|21% 7% 36% 21%
returns
Not sure|15% 9% 22% 20%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Putin Favorability Russia Favorability
Favorable| 8% 7% 11% 2% Favorable|12% 10% 15% 12%
Unfavorable|70% 75% 63% 70% Unfavorable|54% 54% 54% 51%
Not sure|22% 18% 25% 28% Not sure|34% 36% 30% 37%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Candidate Friendly to Russia Interfere in
Russia More/Less Presidential Election
Likely More/Less Likely
More likely|11% 7% 15% 11% More likely| 7% 7% 9% 3%
Less likely [ 34% 47% 21% 25% Less likely | 50% 65% 34% 46%
Wouldn't make a|48% 36% 59% 57% Wouldn't make a|37% 21% 54% 46%
difference difference
Not sure| 7% 10% 4% 7% Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 5%
Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Vote
Democrat/Republican
0, 0, 0, 0,
Approve|48% 40% 88% 72% for President
Disapprove|48%  56% 9% 27% Democrat|48% 42%  87% 55%
Notsure| 4% 4% % 1% Republican|45% 52% 5% 33%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 12%
Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable(40% 34% 79% 49% Favorable[36% 41% 5% 37%
Unfavorable|53% 60% 13% 37% Unfavorable|56% 52% 87% 47%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 14% Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 16%
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Race
African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|51% 44% 91% 67%
Donald Trump|44% 52% 5% 20%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 12%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump Head to
Head
Hillary Clinton|49% 41% 91% 67%
Donald Trump|45% 54% 5% 20%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 12%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Democratic Party
Favorability
Favorable(44% 38% 79% 53%
Unfavorable[49% 55% 12%  42%
Not sure| 7% 7% 9% 5%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary Clinton|45% 38% 82% 63%
Donald Trump|42% 50% 5% 20%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% - 7%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% - -
Undecided| 8% 7% 13% 10%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|46% 42% 66% 57%
Unfavorable|40% 44% 17% 28%
Not sure(14% 14% 16% 15%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Republican Party
Favorability
Favorable[34% 38% 13% 35%
Unfavorable|54% 51% 81% 48%
Not sure[11% 12% 5% 17%
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Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
Democratic Kaine Favorability
Convention
Success/Failure Favorable[31% 29% 38% 40%
Success|48% 43% 81% 50% Unfavorable[25% 28% 7% 11%
Failure|38% 42% 15% 30% Not sure|45%  43% 54%  49%
Not sure|14% 15% 4% 20%
Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
Kaine Running Mate Michelle Obama
Selection More/Less Favorability
Likely Favorable|54% 48% 85% 57%
More likely|18% 13% 42% 33%
y ° ’ ° ? Unfavorable|38% 43% 11% 27%
Less likely[19% 21% 9% 11%
|2 ° ° 0 Notsure| 9% 9% 4%  16%
Doesn't make a[60% 63% 42% 56%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 7% -
Race Race
African African
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Bill Clinton Biden Favorability
Favorabilit
y Favorable|52% 47% 73%  65%
Favorable|47% 41% 79% 63%
Unfavorable|35% 40% 15% 20%
Unfavorable(43% 50% 8% 28%
Not sure|[13% 13% 12% 15%
Not sure| 10% 9% 14% 9%
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Chelsea Clinton
Favorability
Favorable(41% 38% 62% 36%
Unfavorable|29% 32% 15% 29%
Not sure|30% 30% 24% 35%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Putin Favorability
Favorable| 8% 6% 8% 27%
Unfavorable|70% 71% 71% 52%
Not sure|22% 23% 20% 21%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Candidate Friendly to
Russia More/Less
Likely
More likely|11% 9% 10% 26%
Less likely[34% 33% 34% 41%
Wouldn't make a|48% 51% 43% 31%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 13% 2%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Should/Should
Not Release Tax
Returns
Should release tax|64% 62% 75% 66%
returns
Should not release tax|[21% 23% 6% 17%
returns
Not sure|[15% 15% 19% 17%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Russia Favorability
Favorable[12% 11% 11% 31%
Unfavorable|54% 55% 53% 44%
Not sure|34% 34% 36% 25%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Russia Interfere in
Presidential Election
More/Less Likely
More likely| 7% 5% 10% 21%
Less likely|50% 52% 48% 32%
Wouldn't make a|37% 38% 30% 46%
difference
Not sure| 5% 5% 13% 1%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Vote
Approve|48% 64% 55% 40%  43% %?”;‘:gg?ég’“:p“b”ca”
Disapprove|48% 31% 40% 57% 54% Democrat|48% 58% 56% 41% 44%
Notsure| 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% Republican|45% 31% 36% 54%  50%
Not sure| 7% 11% 8% 5% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|40% 51% 40% 36% 41% Favorable|36% 29% 25% 44% 42%
Unfavorable[53% 38% 47% 61%  55% Unfavorable|56% 67% 62% 50%  53%
Not sure| 7% 11% 12% 4% 4% Not sure| 8% 4% 12% 7% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama/Trump Clinton/Trump/Others
Barack Obama|51% 69% 58% 43% 45% Hillary Clinton [45% 52% 51% 40% 43%
Donald Trump|44% 27% 34% 53% 50% Donald Trump|42% 26% 34% 50% 49%
Not sure[ 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% Gary Johnson| 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Undecided| 8% 15% 10% 6% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump Head to Sanders Favorability
Head
ca Favorable|46% 56% 52% 41%  42%
Hillary Clinton|49% 63% 56% 42% 44%
Unfavorable|40% 27% 29% 48% 46%
Donald Trump|45% 30% 37% 54% 51%
Not sure|14% 17% 19% 11% 11%
Not sure| 5% 6% 7% 4% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Democratic Party Republican Party
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|44% 63% 42% 40% 41% Favorable|34% 29% 34% 37% 35%
Unfavorable[49% 31% 47% 55% 53% Unfavorable[54% 59% 56% 52% 54%
Not sure| 7% 5% 12% 5% 7% Not sure|11% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Democratic Kaine Favorability
Convention
Success/Failure Favorable|31% 34% 27% 28% 36%
Success | 48% 56% 51% 44% A47% Unfavorable|25% 14% 24% 28% 26%
Failure|38% 33% 34% 42%  39% Notsure|45% 52% 48% 43%  38%
Not sure|14% 11% 15% 14% 14%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Kaine Running Mate Michelle Obama
Selection More/Less Favorability
Likely Favorable|54% 62% 59% 48%  51%
i 9 28% 17% 16% 19%
More likely| 18%  28% 17% 16%  19% Unfavorable|38% 29% 32% 44%  40%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|19% 18% 14% 18% 26% Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Doesn't make a|60% 47% 65% 65% 55%
difference
Not sure| 3% 7% 4% 1% 1%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Bill Clinton Biden Favorability
Favorability Favorable|520 520 49% 52%  55%
Favorable|47% 61% 52% 41% 41%
Unfavorable|35% 26% 34% 40% 34%
Unfavorable[43% 28% 36% 51% 51%
Not sure{13% 22% 17% 8% 11%
Not sure{10% 11% 12% 8% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Chelsea Clinton Trump Should/Should
Favorability Not Release Tax
Favorable|41% 42% 40% 39%  45% Returns
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable| 29% 30% 29% 30%  28% Should release lax|64% —62%  69% 61%  62%
Notsure 30% 28% 31% 31%  27% Should not release tax|21% 19% 17% 24%  21%
returns
Not sure{15% 18% 14% 15% 16%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Putin Favorability Russia Favorability
Favorable| 8% 14% 9% 7% 5% Favorable[12% 15% 14% 12% 8%
Unfavorable|[70% 53% 66% 75% 76% Unfavorable[54% 42% 51% 55% 64%
Not sure|[22% 32% 25% 18% 20% Not sure|34% 43% 35% 34% 28%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Candidate Friendly to Russia Interfere in
Russia More/Less Presidential Election
Likely More/Less Likely
More likely[11% 21% 11% 8% 7% More likely| 7% 12% 10% 4% 4%
Less likely[34% 34% 27% 35%  40% Less likely|50% 38% 48% 52% 58%
Wouldn't make a[48% 31% 55% 50% 47% Wouldn't make a|37% 35% 38% 40% 34%
difference difference
Not sure| 7% 15% 7% 6% 6% Not sure| 5% 15% 4% 3% 4%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Obama Approval Vote
Approve|48% 44%  65% %?”;‘:gg?ég’“:p“b”ca”
Disapprove|48% 53% 27% Democrat|48%  43% 68%
Notsure| 4% 3% 8% Republican|45% 51%  23%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%
Ju|y 29-31, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

40%  39% 47%
53% 58% 32%
7% 4% 21%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Obama/Trump

Barack Obama

Donald Trump

Not sure

51% 45% 75%
44%  50% 17%
5% 4% 8%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump Head to
Head

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

49%  44% 71%
45% 52% 20%
5% 4% 10%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|36% 41% 16%
Unfavorable|56% 53% 70%
Not sure| 8% 6% 14%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Clinton/Trump/Others
Hillary Clinton [45%  42% 58%
Donald Trump[42% 48% 16%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 2%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 8% 4% 22%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|46%  43% 60%
Unfavorable[40%  46% 14%
Not sure{14% 11% 26%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Republican Party
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 36% 27%
54%  53% 60%
11% 11% 14%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Kaine Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 30% 32%
25% 27% 15%
45%  43% 52%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Democratic Party
Favorability
Favorable|44%  40% 59%
Unfavorable|49%  55% 27%
Not sure| 7% 5% 14%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Democratic
Convention
Success/Failure
Success|48%  45% 62%
Failure|38% 42% 21%
Not sure|[14% 13% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Kaine Running Mate
Selection More/Less
Likely
More likely|18%  18% 22%
Less likely|19% 21% 8%
Doesn't make a|60%  60% 60%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 10%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Michelle Obama
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

54%  49% 71%
38% 43% 17%
9% 8% 12%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Bill Clinton
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47% 42% 65%
43%  50% 19%
10% 8% 16%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Chelsea Clinton
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 41% 40%
29% 31% 23%
30% 28% 36%

Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Putin Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 8% 8%
70% 71% 64%
22% 21% 27%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Biden Favorability
Favorable[52%  52% 51%
Unfavorable|35%  39% 20%
Not sure|13% 9% 29%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Trump Should/Should
Not Release Tax
Returns
Should release tax|64% 61% 75%
returns
Should not release tax[21%  25% 5%
returns
Not sure[15% 14% 20%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Russia Favorability
Favorable|12% 13% 10%
Unfavorable|54%  55% 50%
Not sure[34% 32% 39%
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Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Candidate Friendly to
Russia More/Less
Likely
More likely|11% 11% 11%
Less likely[34% 35% 29%
Wouldn't make a|48% 51% 39%
difference
Not sure| 7% 4% 21%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Russia Interfere in
Presidential Election
More/Less Likely
More likely| 7% 7% 8%
Less likely[50% 51% 48%
Wouldn't make a|37% 40% 29%
difference
Not sure| 5% 2% 15%
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